

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Guotation 6610C02E

P

T O

6610C025

PΑ	GE :	00
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65 MAY 1 ; 3010 INWOOD WV 25428

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		FO:B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/05/ BID OPENING DATE								
BID OPENING DATE	8 900000100000000	05/26/		CAT	BID) <u>()</u>	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	STONE	1 & AGGR	EA EGATE		770-06			
			0	PEN E	ND CONTRACT			
	NECES!	SARY TO NIA DIV TTACHED	SUPP ISION	LY ST OF H	MATERIALS, AND ONE AND AGGREGA IGHWAYS DISTRICTIONS. CONTRACT	TE T	TO THE WEST 1 THRU 10 PER	
*	TO PRONECESS DIVISION ACC	SARY TO ION OF	SUPP HIGHW E WIT	LY CI Ays f	MATERIALS, AND NDERS TO THE WE OR DISTRICTS 1, ESTIMATED QUAN	ST 3	VIRGINIA , 4, 6, AND 7	
	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F	NTLY UT SUED TH ACCEPT FOR PAY	ILIZE ROUGH THE S MENT	S A V A BA TATE OF AL	ISA PURCHASING NK. THE SUCCES	CAI SF	VISA PURCHASING	
	EXHIB	IT 3	9		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	<u> </u>		MINAY 21 AN 10:03 WY PURCHASING DAY COL
SIGNATURE()		$-\mathcal{A}$		and the second	TELEPHONE		LEMANA MENANDANA BANDAN BANDAN BERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN PERMANDAN	20-13
TIFLE.			EIN _			7.2		
Proze.	100110000	<u> </u>	55-0	4563	<u>'SS</u>			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESF	'ONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRES:	S IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the guotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the guotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O 6610C025

PAGE

		£	DI	HC	ES	5:C	OF	RE	Si	0.	ND	ΕN	ÇE	ी):/	VI.	Ē١	ĮΤΙ	O١	C	
-	_	 		٠,		A 1			* &	ı											

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

INWOOD WV 25428

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIPA	ďΑ		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/05/	76 2 2 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	damento de 1821
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
										330,230,230,230,230
]
	1 TEE 7	אב רטאד	PACT.	ты	IS CONTRA	CT BECO	MES EF	FECTIVE O	N .	}
	FILE F	JF CONT	KMC I .	. AN	D EXTENDS	FOR A	PERIOD	DF SIX (6)	
	MONTHS	OR UN	TIL S	JCH "	REASONABL	E TIME"	THERE	AFTER AS	IS	
	NECESS	SARY TO	OBTA	IN A	NEW CONTR	ACT OR	RENEW	THE		
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	. TH	E "REASON	ABLE TI	ME" PE	RIOD SHAL	. L	
	NOT E	CEED S	IX (6) MON	THS. DUR	ING THI	S "REA	SONABLE		
	TIME"	THE VE	NDOR	MAY I	ERMINAIL	IHIS CU	NIKALI	FOR ANY	,	
		N UPON EN NOTI	l í	6 IHE	DIKECION	UF FUR	CHHOTI	IG 30 DAYS		ļ
	MKTILE	EN MAIT	UE .						•	
	UNLESS	S SPECI	FIC P	ROVIS	IONS ARE	STIPULA	TED EL	SEWHERE		
	IN TH	S CONT	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE	TERMS,	CONDIT	TIONS AND		
	1		HEREI	N ARE	FIRM FOR	THE LI	FE OF	THE		
	CONTRA	ACT.		}						
	DENELL	AI. TUT	e con	TDACT	MAV RE E	FNEWED	HPON T	HE MUTUAL	Leterory	
	KENEW	IN CUNC AP: IHT	ENT U	F THE	SPENDING	UNIT A	ND VE	IDOR,		
	SUBMI	TTED TO	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PU	IRCHASIN	G THIR	(30)		
	DAYS I	PRIOR T	O THE	EXPI	RATION DA	TE. SU	CH REN	IEWAL SHAL	.L	
	BE IN	ACCORD	ANCE	WITH	THE TERMS	AND CO	NDITIO	INS OF THE	:	
	1				SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TV	(2) SI	(
	(6) MI	ONTH PE	RIODS	٠						
	CANCE	LLATION	. TUE	nter	CIUS UE E	PURCHAST	NG RES	SERVES THE	-	
	RICHT	TO CAN	CFLT	HIS C	ONTRACT	MMEDIAT	ELY UF	ON WRITTE	- EN	
	NOTIC	E TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE CO	MODITIE	S AND	OR SERVI	CES	
	SUPPL	IED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	DO NO	T CONFORM	1	
	TO THE	E SPECI	FICAT	IONS	OF THE B	D AND C	ONTRAC	T HEREIN.	•	
					E DIRECT	ים מר פי	BCHYC:	INC MAY		
	OPEN	MARKET	CLAUS	E: IH	E DIRECTO	IDCUACE	NU THE	ING MAY		
	WYDKE	KIZE A. T. WTTU	DIL T	HE EL	LING OF	A REDUIS	SITION	OR COST	L	
	ESTIM	ATE. IT	EMS S	PECIF	IED ON T	IS CONT	RACT F	FOR	1	
	IMMED	IATE DE	LIVER	Y IN	EMERGENC	IES DUE	TO UNF	ORESEEN	ļ	
		S (INCL			NOT LIMI	TED TO I	ELAYS	IN TRANS	-	
	<u> </u> 		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE (TELEPHONE 304 . 7	779~ 17	7.	ate 5-20 -10	
THE PICES.		F	EN 5-0	11 110	- /	1 20-1 1			IGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
Y Cas.			53-0	45633	<u> </u>					



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

6610C025

F/		E	
1			
L	<u> </u>		l

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SH-p ö

***709040844** 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

VW GOOWNI 25428 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/ BID OPENING DATE:					-
[30000000000000000000000000000000000000		6/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PORTATION OF WORK.)	OR AN UNANT	CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
	APPROXIMAT THE STATE THAT THE C ORDERED FO	IONS ONLY, I SPENDING UNI ONTRACT SHAL R DELIVERY I	LISTED IN THE REASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM OF	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT,	
	ORDERING PWRITTEN STTHE VENDORTHE ORIGINVENDOR ASMAILED TO	ROCEDURE: SF ATE CONTRACT FOR COMMODI AL COPY OF T AUTHORIZATIO	ENDING UNIT(S) SO ORDER (FORM NUME TIES COVERED BY HE WV-39 SHALL BOWN FOR SHIPMENT, NG DIVISION, AND	HALL ISSUE A BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	
	FOR BANKRU CONTRACT N	PTCY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/CLION, THE STATE MAND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
	SHALL SUPE CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS AGREEMENTS	RSEDE ANY AN WHICH MAY A SUCH AS PRIC	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED DRMS, SALES	
	REV. 05/26	/2009			
	EXHIBIT 10				
entral processor			REQUISITION	NO.:	
SIGNATIURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DATE	-72-13
TITLE		FEIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Parry		55-0456	122	ADDITION OF THE COLO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

RFO NUMBER 6610C025

∴PA	G	Ē:	
		4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

VW GOOWNI 25428

DATE PRINTED	<u> </u>	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2010	DID	ODENTHO TIME	01.7004
	05/26/			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AI I AI PF AI NO NO NO	DDENDUM ACK HEREBY ACK DDENDUM(S) ROPOSAL, PL DDENDUM NO. 0. 1 0. 2 0. 3 0. 4 0. 5 UNDERSTAND DDENDUM(S)	NOWLEDGEME NOWLEDGE R AND HAVE M ANS AND/OR S: THAT FAIL MAY BE CAU	NT ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION, URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO ETC. HE RECEIPT OF TO OF BIDS.) MY
RE OF A1	EPRESENTATI RAL DISCUSS ND ANY STAT NFORMATION	ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN NS BY AN O	アナール・シア(CO /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE DOTO THE IS BINDING. GNATURE QUAGO. TO THE	ATE S-73-15
TIPLE	FE	IN		ADDDESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PETS.	2	55-045631	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for-Quotation

0 1 1

Ť

6610C025



ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

RFQ NUMBER

ン四乙〇〇円

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

INWOOD WV 25428

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/05/		<u></u>					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/26/	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUI	/IBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
						.		angga and an ana an an angga		Matthews and the second se
						520				
		* .			·	DA	TE			
						•	-			
	MOTE.	TUTE A	DDEND	IIM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT OU	OULD DE	CHDMT		
		THE BID		ON AC	KNOMFEDGE	HENI SH	שם עוטט	SUBILI	IIED	
		.,,,_ ,_,	ľ				-			
	REV.	9/21/2	009							
V-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0									•	
			'.	NOT	T.C.F.					
474				ТОИ	ILE .					
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
College of the Colleg										
					INISTRATI	ON				
		PURCHAS	I	IVISI	ON					
1		BUILDIN Polg Wa		TON S	TREET, EA	ст				
					5305-0130					
					THIS INF				OF	
*ALAAAAA	THE EN	1VEL OPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED	\$		
	SEALEI	n RIN								. e
***************************************	DEALEI	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					·			
	BUYER	;			33					
	DE0 .	10				~ ·				
	RFQ. N	10.:			6610C0	25				
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		05/26/	2010				
411444		·								
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	М				
No.										
and the second	Ī	i								
							,			
SIGNATURE)			/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	VDITIONS		IDATE	
						704-2	25-17)		DATE	20-10
TT Q Tas		FE		9456	355		ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1000	~			111000						



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6610C025

ijÞ	AGE	9919
	(6

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

INWOOD WV 25428

05/05/20			IMS OF SAI		SHIP V	Accessor		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:)5/26/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		FACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN (NG YOUR B		IS I	NECESSAR	Y	
CO	NTACT	F PERS			PRINT CLI			ng da sa	A the state of the	
**	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6610C	025	***** T(DTAL:	
e										
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE	الماملية والمام والمامل الماملة	/>2	DATE	7 (0.
Peris.		FE	IN > 2 - O	4563		304.	(()-			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

AASHTO #67 Aggregate

AASHTO #7 Aggregate

AASHTO #8 Aggregate AASHTO #9 Aggregate

J

a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Stapply) (e.g., Quarry local dredging or pit location if location if Slag)	tion if Sandstone	or Limestone;	
	INWOOD	QURANT		-
b)	EXACT LOCATION OF A separate bid schedule must between Vendors storage significant sto	be submitted whe	n bid price varies	
		J. W. C		
Con- Tract	Description of	В	id Price Per Ton	•
Item	Aggregate	****	Vendor's Storage Site	
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
A	Class 1 Aggregate	8.89		
В	Class 2 Aggregate	8.89		
Ç	AASHTO #1 Aggregate	9.95	***************************************	***
D E	AASHTO #3 Aggregate AASHTO #4 Aggregate	<u> </u>		
F	AASHTO #4 Aggregate AASHTO #467 Aggregate	 ,		
G	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	11.55		

The "Bid Schedule" is available for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

It is not necessary to type No Bid in blank spaces or return Blank Sheets.

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

Con-

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

L	Stone for Gabions	11.80
M	Fine Aggregate	11.55
N	Standard Abrasives	8.89
0	Modified Abrasives	8.89
P	Riprap	12.25
Q	Shot Rock	8,25
R	AASHTO #8 Modified	10.74
s	AASHTO #9 Modified	
Ť	Pea Gravel	
Ü	#11 Limestone Abrasives	
٧	Haul by Vendor (Except Item	s Q and P):
		rst Ton-Mile
		ch Additional Ton Mile
W	Haul by Vendor (Items Q and	i/or P):
		rst Ton-Mile
		ch Additional Ton-Mile
		·

Tract Description of Bid Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

AA Cinders

Note 1: Bid price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

		Estimated	Location of		Bid Price	(\$/Ton) F.O.E	3.
Contract	Description	Quantity	DOH		DOH 9	Storage Site	
Item	of Aggregate	(TONS)	Storage Site	_			
					LIMESTONE	BLAST	
	BERKE	LEY COUNTY		١	SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
					GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
Α	Class 1	3000	Martinsburg		12.94	į	
В	Class 2	3000	Martinsburg		12.94		
E	No. 3	3000	Martinsburg		14.00		
Н	No. 57	3500	Martinsburg	ſ	16,00		
J	No. 7	3000	Martinsburg	ſ			
\$	No. 9	1000	Martinsburg	ſ			
Μ	Gabion Stone	500	Martinsburg	Ī	16.30	ļ	
Ν	Fine Aggregate	500	Martinsburg	Ī	15.60		
0	Standard Abr.	4500	Martinsburg	Ī	12.94		
Р	Modified Abr.	4500	Martinsburg		12.94		
Q	Riprap	500	Martinsburg	Ī	16.30		
R	Shot Rock	2000	Martinsburg	Ī	12.30		
S	No. 8 Modified	5000	Martinsburg	Ī	14.79		
Ť	No. 9 Modified	1000	Martinsburg	ľ			
			•	٠		·	*
	GRAN	IT COUNTY					
Α	Class 1	3500	Petersburg	ſ			
В	Class 2	3500	Petersburg	Ī			
E	No. 3	500	Petersburg	Ī	***************************************		
J	No. 7	2500	Petersburg	Ī			
K	No. 8	2500	Petersburg	Ī			
M	Gabion Stone	500	Petersburg				
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Petersburg	Ī			
P	Modified Abr.	2000	Petersburg	Ī			
Q	Riprap	500	Petersburg	ſ			
R ·	Shot Rock	2000	Petersburg	Ī			
S	No. 8 Modified	3000	Petersburg				
Т	No. 9 Modified	750	Martinsburg				
				•			•
	<u>GRAN</u>	IT COUNTY					
						·	
Α	Class 1	3500	Mt. Storm				
В	Class 2	3500	Mt. Storm	[
J	No. 7	2500	Mt. Storm				
K	No. 8	1000	Mt. Storm	[
0	Standard Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm				
P	Modified Abr.	2000	Mt. Storm				
Q	Riprap	500	Mt. Storm				
R	Shot Rock	2000	Mt. Storm				
S	No. 8 Modified	3000	Mt. Storm		Allentin		
T	No. 9 Modified	250	Mt. Storm				

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT FIVE

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.O.B. DOH Storage Site
	HARD)	Y COUNTY		LIMESTONE BLAST SANDSTONE FURNACE STEEL GRAVEL, SAND SLAG SLAG
Α	Class 1	1000	Baker	
В	Class 2	2500	Baker	
E	No. 3	100	Baker	
H	No. 57	500	Baker	
J	No. 7	2500	Baker	
L	No. 9	1500	Baker	
M	Gabion Stone	500	Baker	
0	Standard Abr.	5000	Baker	
P	Modified Abr.	5000	Baker	
Q	Riprap	500	Baker	
R	Shot Rock	500	Baker	
S	No. 8 Modified	4000	Baker	
	HARD	Y COUNTY		,
Α	Class 1	1000	Moorefield	
В	Class 2	2000	Moorefield	
E	No. 3	500	Moorefield	
Н	No. 57	500	Moorefield	
J	No. 7	2000	Moorefield	
L	No. 9	1500	Moorefield	
М	Gabion Stone	500	Moorefield	
0	Standard Abr.	4000	Moorefield	
P	Modified Abr.	4000	Moorefield	
Q	Riprap	500	Moorefield	
R	Shot Rock	500	Moorefield	
S	No. 8 Modified	2000	Moorefield	
	JEFFERS	ON COUNTY		
Α	Class 1	4000	Charles Town	12.94
В	Class 2	4000	Charles Town	12.94
Ε	No. 3	1000	Charles Town	14.00
Н	No. 57	1000	Charles Town	16.00
J	No. 7	3000	Charles Town	
М	Gabion Stone	500	Charles Town	16.80
0	Standard Abr.	1500	Charles Town	
Р	Modified Abr.	1500	Charles Town	12.94
Q	Riprap	500	Charles Town	16.30
R	Shot Rock	500	Charles Town	12-30
S	No, 8 Modified	4000	Charles Town	14.79
Т	No. 9 Modified	2000	Charles Town	

P.O. Box 1140 Inwood, WV 25428-1140 Berkeley County Phone Number (304) 229-1771 Fax Number (304) 229-1849 Inwood Quarry, Inc.

Fax

To:	Mich	ael Austin		From:	Peggy James	
Fax:	(304) 558-3970		Pages:	24	
Phone			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	May 24, 2010	
Re:	Req	uest for Quotation/A	ddendum No. 1	CC:		
ØUn	gent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
		t ti D data a alcana		ed to our	nreviously submitted	hid Thank you

The following is the Addendum No. 1 to be attached to our previously submitted bid. Thank you.

(OISTANG PARTS TO STAND THE PART

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HEALT ON OF THE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

6610C025

OCCUPACION OF	ŝ
1	

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS SH-P VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER T O

*709040844 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65 25428 INWOOD WV

DATÉ PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA .	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010					
LINE	05/26/ QUANTITY	2010 UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUK	00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ENING TIME 01- UNIT PRICE	3.0 PM. AMOUNT
		ADDENDUM 1		***************************************		
1	DD THE ATTA	CHED: VEN	OR PREFER	ENCE CER	TIFICATE 10 @1:30 P.M.	
F	ID OPENING	DATE AND T	ME REMAIN	rs 05/26/	10 @1:30 P.M.	CEIVED
1	O OTHER ADD	OTTIONS OR	HANGES .	LOCATION PROPERTY.		
001	1 TONE & AGGE		70-06	-		
	TONE & AGG			Constitution		
,	***** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ	6610C02	5 ***** TOTAL:	
	1					
	<u> </u>	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND	DITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE TITLE		FEIN		1.0174		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>					LODIOE ADOVE LADEL	-D 5 (CNDOD)

P.O. Box 1140 Inwood, WV 25428-1140 Berkeley County Phone Number (304) 229-1771 Fax Number (304) 229-1849 Inwood Quarry, Inc.



				
⊡Սոչ	jent For Review	☐ Please Comment	× Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Re:	Addendums 4 and 5	CC:		
Phone				
D l		Date:	June 15, 2010	
Fax:	(304) 558-3970	Pages:	5	
10:	MICHAELAGORI			
ĩo:	Michael Austin	From:	Peggy James	

The following are the Addendums as you requested be signed by Mr. Morgan.

If you're looking for a supplement to your income, this is the position for you. Immediate opening at local stone quarry for an Assistant Scalemaster. Position is a permanent/part-time position. Applicant must have flexible day schedule. Please mail resume or name, address and phone number to Personnel Manager, P.O. Box 1841, Martinsburg, WV 25402.

MOUSIANT DAVISABLE PRINT ONCE



MZOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEDNUMBER Quotation

6H P TO

6610C025

MADDRESSICOHRESRONDENCERIO/ARIENIEONOES MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

304-229-1771 *709040844 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

INWOOD WV 25428

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F O.B			FREIG	HT TERMS	
06/08/	2010	<u> </u>					RID	OPENI	NG T	TME -	01:	30PM		1
BID OPENING DATE		06/16/		CAT					UNITE	14 14 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16			MOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	P	No		ITEM NUMBER								
0001	FROM: TO: NO OTI	06/09 06/16 HER CHA	DATE /10 a /10 a NGES	1:30	IME P.M	CHANGED		Por.	REG NOW !	EIVA	D			
	XXXX	É& AGGF ★ THIS			ND OF	= RFQ	66100	025	***	* * T0	TAL:			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	FEIN	SEE A	<u> </u>		LEPHONE BG4-	550-	/ TOO		IANGES	- /5-/	OTED ABO	VE

6610C025

PAGE



DOC 2mc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHION OF	1
MICHAEL AUSTIN	Ì
304-558-2402	_

304-229-1771 *709040844 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65 INWOOD WV 25428

DATE PE	unteo	TE8)	AS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTER	VS.
06/11	/2010					DID O	PENING	TTMF		LOPM	
810 OPENING DAT	TE:	06/16/ NJIY	2010 UCP	ČAT NO	ITEM NUMBI		Caracter and provide a part of the Contract of	NT PRICE		AMOUN	
LINE				NO.				000000000000000000000000000000000000000	****		
		and the second		AD	DENDUM NO.	5			1		
į											
	REPLAC	E PAGE	S 18	& 19	WITH THE A'	TTACHE	PAGES	5 18 & I	.9.		
				•							
	BID OF	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAIN	S 06/1	5/10 @	1:30 P.	М.		
	NO OT	HER CHA	nges .								
			C			1					
0001			EA		770-06						
0001		1		_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	}		
	STONE	& AGGR	EGATI	S					-		
	-										
	****	* THIS	IS	THE E	OF RFQ	6610C	D25 **	**** TO	TAL:		<u></u>
											
-											
	Į.										
							ļ !				
								•			

<i>*</i>		i	/_	see	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND C	ONDITIONS:				
SIGNATURE)		1	SEE!	SENEDSE MULTIPO	TELEPHONE	2 2s. ,	つつ /	DATE	-15-10	
LETTE -			FEIN		6355 RT NAME AND	<u> </u>					ABOVE
Pa. 25.	1.2151 D.F.	CDCNIDING	<u> </u>	EQ INISI	ET NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SPAC	E ABOVE	ABELE	D VENDOR	

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

a) SOURCE OF MATERIAL (State all sou apply) (e.g., Quarry location if S dredging or pit location if Gravel; pit location if Slag)	Sandstone or Limestone;
--	-------------------------

	INWOOD QUART
separate	LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE(S) A bid schedule must be submitted when bid price varies
between	Vendors storage sites.

Con- Tract Item	Description of Aggregate	F.O.B.	•••••	
		LIMESTONE SANDSTONE, GRAVEL, SAND	BLAST FURNACE SLAG	STEEL SLAG
	Close 4 Aggregate	8.89		
A	Class 1 Aggregate	8.89		
В	Class 2 Aggregate	8 89		
C	Class 10 Aggregate	3 3 5 -1		
D	AASHTO #1 Aggregate			
E	AASHTO #3 Aggregate	<u> </u>		
F	AASHTO #4 Aggregate			
G	AASHTO #467 Aggregate			
Ĥ	AASHTO #57 Aggregate	11.55		
ì	AASHTO #67 Aggregate	11.95		
'n	AASHTO #7 Aggregate			
ĸ	AASHTO #8 Aggregate	10-84		
r\ i	AASHTO #9 Aggregate			
L	MADITIO HE HELDINGAM			

BIDDING SCHEDULE (Continued)

Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

MNOPQRSTUV	Stone for Gabions Fine Aggregate Standard Abrasives Modified Abrasives Riprap Shot Rock AASHTO #8 Modified AASHTO #9 Modified Pea Gravel #11 Limestone Abrasives	11.80 11.55 8.89 9.89 17.75 8.25		
W	Haul by Vendor (Except life ### H. 0 S S for I ### S for I	ms R and Q): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Ton	ı Mile	
×	Haul by Vendor (Items R a @\$ for @\$ for	nd/or Q): First Ton-Mile Each Additional Tor	n-Mìle	

Con- Tract Item	Description of Material	Bld Price Per Ton F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site
AA	Cinders	

Note 1: Bid price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.



P.O. Box 1140 Inwood, WV 25428-1140 Berkeley County Phone Number (304) 229-1771 Fax Number (304) 229-1849 Inwood Quarry, Inc.



To:	Mich	ael Austin		From:	Peggy James	
Faxi	(304)	558-3970		Pages:	84	
Phone) :			Date:	May 27, 2010	
Re:	Adde	endum No. 2 and 3	to RFQ	CC:		
	#661	10C025				
ØUn	gent	For Review	☐ Please Co	omment	x Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
						005

The following is Addendums 2 and 3 for RFQ Number 6610C025

O MAY 27 A II: 34



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A CTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

304-229-1771 *709040844 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65 25428

DATE PRINT	ED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP)	/IA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	010					· 0.1 · 0.0 DV
LINE	O6/09, QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NU	\$20,050000000000000000000000000000000000	PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	O1:30PM AMOUNT
The state of the s		ADDENDUM I	0. 2			
В	ID OPENING	DATE AND T	ME CHANGE	ED		
F	ROM: 05/2	6/10 @1:30 I	.м.			
1	0: 06/0:	9/10 @1:30 1	.м.			
Ŋ	O OTHER CH	Anges .				
0001	•	EA .	770-06			
S	1 TONE & AGGI	REGATE				
				300000		
*	**** THI!	IS THE ENI	OF RFQ	6610C0	25 ***** TOT	TAL:
					REA SE	
				Ma.	MAY 2 7 2010	
					2010	
de la companya de la					2000 7000 200 7000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	10N 3E
					,	
SIGNATURE /)	SE FI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS:	DATE
		TEEIN /	······································		225-1221	5-27-6
I PAXI	NI DECOMALISM	FEIN 5 5-045	GJSJ-	ADDDECC	ADDRESS CI	ARELED IVENDOR

INWOOD WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

Ţ

6610C025

PAGE SSE	
1	ŀ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OVAIN EN HONO) MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

***709040844** 304-229-1771 INWOOD QUARRY INC PO BOX 65

25428

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/09/2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM			
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ПЕМ NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			A	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UM NO. 3			
					ATTACHEI GINAL REG		RTENTLY R QUOTATION.	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMA	INS 06/0	9/10 al:30 P.M.	
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES.					
0001	STONE	1	EA Egate		770-06	·		
	-	71170			ם מב פבים	44 l DC	USE **** TOTA	
	****	IHIS	15 1				C025 ***** TOTA	
•				Pak	RECEIV MAY 27 2010	ED.		
		P			VERSE SIDE FOR	,	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE		1			and the second s	TELEPHONE		S-27-10
		F		10-1	251-	1 200	1	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC), JNSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

2

12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

DISTRICT SIX

12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract Item	Description of Aggregate	Estimated Quantity (TONS)	Location of DOH Storage Site	_	DOH	(\$/Ton) F.O.E Storage 9 ite	3.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					LIMESTONE	BLAST	-
	WETZI	EL COUNTY		1	SANDSTONE	FURNACE	STEEL
	0)4	2000	* *	ŀ	GRAVEL, SAND	SLAG	SLAG
A	Class 1	3000	Hundred	-			
,E	No. 1 No. 3	1000	Hundred	ļ			
G	No. 467	1000 1000	Hundred	-			
H	No. 57	2000	Hundred	<u> </u>	·········		
i I	No. 67	100	Hundred Hundred	 			
j	No. 7	500	Hundred	-			
K	No. 8	2000	Hundred	1			
L	No. 9	1000	Hundred	H			
M	Gabion Stone	500	Hundred	H			
N	Fine Aggregate	100	Hundred	<u> </u> -		***************************************	
Ö	Standard Abr.	1000	Hundred	ŀ			
*P	Modified Abr.	1000	Hundred	h		,	
R "	Shot Rock	500	Hundred	-			
S	No. 8 Modified	1000	Hundred	r			
	WETZEL COUNTY						
Α	Class 1	3000	Pine Grove	<u></u>			
D	No. 1	500	Pine Grove	Γ	***************************************		
Ε	No. 3	2000	Pine Grove	. [
G	No. 467	200	Pine Grove				
H	No. 57	2000	Pine Grove				
1.	No. 67	100	Pine Grove				
J	No. 7	500	Pine Grove				
K	No. 8	2000	Pine Grove				
· L	No. 9	1000	Pine Grove				
M	Gabion Stone	500	Pine Grove		•-		
N	Fine Aggregate	100	Pine Grove				
0	Standard Abr.	1000	Pine Grove				
Р	Modified Abr.	1000	Pine Grove				
Q	Shot Rock	500	Pine Grove	L			
S	No. 8 Modified	2000	Pine Grove	L			

The "Bid Schedule" is available for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2./	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

- Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: 3.
 - Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
 - Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
- Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
- Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: 6, Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder: INWOOD QUART ILC	Signed:
	Title: PRESIGEN

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No.	6610C025

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires January 6, 2013

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Date: 5-20-(0 Authorized Signature: County of Berkeley, to-wit: May Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of December, 2010 My Commission expires January Lo AL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Peggy S. James PO Box 1402 Hedgesville, WV 25427